associates

Voting Power of
Underwriter

Date of Prospectus 61,378,788 23.50%

After APRL takes up its Entitlement  138,102,273 23.50%

After issue of Shares assuming maximum
Shortfall (being 100%) 248,102,273 42.23%

After issue of Shares assuming 75%
Shortfall (less APRL’s Entitlement) 220,602,273 37.55%

After issue of Shares assuming 50%
Shortfall (less APRL’s Entitlement) 193,102,273 32.87%

After issue of Shares assuming 25%
Shortfall (less APRL’s Entitlement) 165,602,273 28.19%

After issue of Shares assuming 0%
Shortfall (less APRL’s Entitlement) 138,102,273 23.50%

Details of APRL’s intentions as a result of its proposed post-Offer
shareholding are set out in Section 3.6.

(c) General

In addition, Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in
the Offer, their holdings are likely to be diluted by approximately 44.44%
(as compared to their holdings and number of Shares on issue as at the
date of the Prospectus).  Examples of how the dilution may impact
Shareholders are set out in the table below:

Holder
Holding as at
Record date

% at
Record

Date
Entitlements under

the Offer
Holdings if Offer

not taken Up
% post
Offer

Shareholder 1 10,000,000 3.83% 12,500,000 10,000,000 1.70%

Shareholder 2 5,000,000 1.91% 6,250,000 5,000,000 0.85%

Shareholder 3 1,500,000 0.57% 1,875,000 1,500,000 0.26%

Shareholder 4 400,000 0.15% 500,000 400,000 0.07%

Shareholder 5 50,000 0.02% 62,500 50,000 0.01%

Total 261,307,677 100% 326,415,847 587,548,523 100.00%

Notes:

1. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the
assumption that those Entitlements not accepted by Eligible Shareholders are
placed under the Shortfall Offer.  In the event all Entitlements are not accepted, the
dilution effect for each Shareholder not accepting their Entitlement would be a
lesser percentage.

3.10 Increase in Loan Facility with AP Finance

As announced to the ASX on 31 January 2013, the Company’s existing
unsecured loan facility with AP Finance Limited (AP Finance) was recently

2013-02-08_Prospectus TAM_(900171_1) (4) 11